12 South Center Sirest

Bensenville, IL BIDR

BENSENVILLE el

VILLAGE BOARD April 16,2020

President

brank TeSimone

Ms. Michelle Ramos
Board of Trustees 2101 South Busse Road
fnsa Earmona Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056

Re: April 13, 2020 Commercial FOIA Request

Aemando Peres Dear Ms. Ramos:

Village Clerk
Nangy g e I am pleased to help you with your April 13, 2020 Commercial Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA"). The Village

of Bensenville received your request on April 13, 2020. You requested copies of the items indicated below:
Village Manager

Fvan K Summers

“I am looking for a list of all new commercial service from March 1at to present.”
After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:
1) Village of Bensenville New Business Licenses Issued Since March 1, 2020. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

dom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville




Status

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

Location

702 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE

1339 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
227 WEST JAMES STREET 1

1043 SOUTH YORK ROAD 106F

23 WEST GRAND AVENUE

441 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD
1043 SOUTH YORK ROAD 611
1114 WEST ARGYLE STREET

605 NORTH COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE E
143 WEST BERNICE DRIVE

716 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD 205
465 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
729 NORTH IL ROUTE 83 324

213 WEST GRAND AVENUE

400 WEST FRONTIER WAY D

744 WEST FOSTER AVENUE

460 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD C

DBA

PLYCON VAN LINES, INC

SINISTER SEATS

GOLDREX CONSTRUCTION INC
BARON BROKERS INC

DISCOUNT MATTRESS

PRESTIGE MOTORWORKS, INC
PASUPULETI, HARI

KOSINSKI, RAYMOND

CHICAGO HYGIENE ACQUISITION CO
IMC PHARMA

FITNES ZUMBA WHITE HOSE
KITCHEN LIFE INC

FLOYD INC,

HEALTHII BITES

RIZZI BROS EXCAVATING & WRECKING CORPORA
THEHAN CHICAGO INC

THE UPS STORE 7272

Municipality
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

FRANKLIN PARK

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

Start Date

03/03/2020
03/03/2020
03/03/2020
03/03/2020
03/03/2020
03/04/2020
03/13/2020
03/17/2020
04/02/2020
04/02/2020
04/02/2020
04/02/2020
04/02/2020
04/03/2020
04/03/2020
04/03/2020
04/03/2020



