



12 South Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106

Office: 630.350.3404  
Fax: 630.350.3438  
[www.bensenville.il.us](http://www.bensenville.il.us)

**VILLAGE BOARD**

April 16, 2020

**President**  
Frank DeSimone

**Board of Trustees**  
Rosa Carmona  
Ann Franz  
Marie F. Frey  
McLane Lomax  
Nicholas Panicola Jr.  
Armando Perez

**Village Clerk**  
Nancy Iuinni

**Village Manager**  
Evan K. Summers

Ms. Michelle Ramos  
2101 South Busse Road  
Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056

Re: April 13, 2020 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Ms. Ramos:

I am pleased to help you with your April 13, 2020 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on April 13, 2020. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

*"I am looking for a list of all new commercial service from March 1st to present."*

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:

1) Village of Bensenville New Business Licenses Issued Since March 1, 2020. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,  
  
Corey Williamsen  
Freedom of Information Officer  
Village of Bensenville

Status	Location	DBA	Municipality	Start Date
ACTIVE	702 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE	PLYCON VAN LINES, INC	BENSENVILLE	03/03/2020
ACTIVE	1339 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	SINISTER SEATS	BENSENVILLE	03/03/2020
ACTIVE	227 WEST JAMES STREET 1	GOLDREX CONSTRUCTION INC	BENSENVILLE	03/03/2020
ACTIVE	1043 SOUTH YORK ROAD 106F	BARON BROKERS INC	BENSENVILLE	03/03/2020
ACTIVE	23 WEST GRAND AVENUE	DISCOUNT MATTRESS	BENSENVILLE	03/03/2020
ACTIVE	441 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD	PRESTIGE MOTORWORKS, INC	FRANKLIN PARK	03/04/2020
ACTIVE	1043 SOUTH YORK ROAD 611	PASUPULETI, HARI	BENSENVILLE	03/13/2020
ACTIVE	1114 WEST ARGYLE STREET	KOSINSKI, RAYMOND	BENSENVILLE	03/17/2020
ACTIVE	605 NORTH COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE E	CHICAGO HYGIENE ACQUISITION CO	BENSENVILLE	04/02/2020
ACTIVE	143 WEST BERNICE DRIVE	IMC PHARMA	BENSENVILLE	04/02/2020
ACTIVE	716 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD 205	FITNES ZUMBA WHITE HOSE	BENSENVILLE	04/02/2020
ACTIVE	465 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	KITCHEN LIFE INC	BENSENVILLE	04/02/2020
ACTIVE	729 NORTH IL ROUTE 83 324	FLOYD INC.	BENSENVILLE	04/02/2020
ACTIVE	213 WEST GRAND AVENUE	HEALTHII BITES	BENSENVILLE	04/03/2020
ACTIVE	400 WEST FRONTIER WAY D	RIZZI BROS EXCAVATING & WRECKING CORPORA	BENSENVILLE	04/03/2020
ACTIVE	744 WEST FOSTER AVENUE	THEHAN CHICAGO INC	BENSENVILLE	04/03/2020
ACTIVE	460 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD C	THE UPS STORE 7272	BENSENVILLE	04/03/2020